
Rolland-Warner Clubs 
19-20 

Club Name Staff Email Season 
Archery Chris Prill 

Jill Thomas 
cprill@lapeerschools.org 
jthomas@lapeerschools.org 

Jan-March Club &  
7th Grade Outdoor 
Education Elective  

Bee Club 
 

Chris Prill cprill@lapeerschools.org All Year  

Book Club 
 

Andrea Brunett abrunett@lapeerschools.org All Year 

Bowling Club 
 

Jim Slater Jslat55@yahoo.com  Feb-May 

Chess Club Keith Eaton keaton@lapeerschools.org Winter 
 

National Junior 
Honor Society 

Anne Prill 
Sally Wolfer 

aprill@lapeerschools.org 
swolfer@lapeerschools.org 

All Year 

Newspaper Club 
 

  All Year 

Pep Club 
 

Sally Wolfer 
Sara Slominski 

swolfer@lapeerschools.org 
sslominski@lapeerschools.org 

All Year 

Quiz Bowl 
 

Chris Hinkley chinkley@lapeerschools.org All Year 

Sign-Language Club Rebecca Johnson 
 

rebbecajohnson@lapeerschools.org 
 

All Year 
 

Robotics Club Jennifer & Steve 
Malson 

malson.jennifer@gmail.com All Year 

Running Club 
 

Keith Eaton keaton@lapeerschools.org  Winter 

Student Council 
 

Cheryl Price cprice@lapeerschools.org 
 

All Year 

Unified Champions Renee Gould rgould@lapeerschools.org 
 

All Year 

Washington DC 
Sponsors 

Dave Sweeney 
Sally Wolfer 

dsweeney@lapeerschools.org 
swolfer@lapeerschools.org  

All Year 

Yearbook Club 
 

Patrick Lothrop plothrop@lapeerschools.org All Year 
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